City Council Memorandum 

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL DATE:  NOVEMBER 10, 2015 

FROM:  POLICE DEPARTMENT WARDS: ALL 

SUBJECT: OFFER OF A SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR ($75,000) REWARD FOR 

INFORMATION LEADING TO THE IDENTIFICATION AND APPREHENSION OF 
PERSON(S) RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DEATHS OF JUAN ANTONIO 
BARTOLO AND DOMINGO ESTEBAN – SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION – 
MAKING A FINDING THAT THIS MATTER IS AN EMERGENCY EXCEPTION